TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Department of Public Works

477 State Route 96 Owego, NY 13827



607 687 0302 ⊕ 607 687 4453 Ø www.TiogaCountyNY.com Gary Hammond, P.E. Commissioner Rich Perkins, P.E. Deputy Commissioner

AGENDA FOR WEDNESDAY, December 5, 2018

MINUTES

• Approval of minutes of November 8, 2018

SOLID WASTE

- Solid Waste Reports
- Budget Summary

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

- Equipment prepare for winter operations; summer equipment winterized
- Clerks remodel; new carpet, work stations, and ADA compliant counter
- Public Safety Building Intake Remodel is progressing
- Snow Removal

HIGHWAY

- Shoulder repairs and driveway aprons on Montrose Turnpike
- Ditch repairs on Sulphur Springs, Stanton Hill, Halsey Valley
- Bridge approaches for Bridge Street Bridge and Tappan Road Bridge milling operations and repair
- Snow Removal

CAPITAL PROJECTS

- Bridge NY funding and BMTS Transportation Improvement Program Submissions
- Dean Creek Road Bridge
- Roof Projects & Exterior Rehabilitation

RESOLUTIONS

- Close Solid Waste Reserve and Transfer Funds to Solid Waste Fund
- Appropriate General Operating Fund and Interfund Transfer to Solid Waste Fund
- Appropriate Funds to Household Hazardous Waste Account from Solid Waste Fund Balance and Modify 2018 Budget
- 2019 Staff Changes Public Works